Both the title and description must be entered between the red “title” and “body” below.  Do not at any
time delete the red “title” or “body” markers from this template.

A resolution authorizing and approving the expenditure and payment
from the appropriation account designated “liability claims,” the sum
of four hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($450,000.00) made
payable to The Law Offices of Decker & Jones, in full payment and
satisfaction of all claims related to the civil action captioned Justin
Lecheminant v. The City and County of Denver, Daniel Felkins and
Robert Blanc, which was filed in the United States District Court for